
Item: SS0820005_01   Standard: 8.C.CP.1                                 

Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct

All Students 28,440 35%

Gender   
Female 14,065 35%
Male 14,375 36%

Ethnicity   
African American 3,066 28%
American Indian or Alaska Native 36 42%
Asian 481 48%
Hispanic or Latino 2,265 35%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 47 38%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,220 36%
Two or More Races 1,325 34%

Migrant 99 29%

English Learner 675 30%

Economically Disadvantaged 16,587 32%

Students with Disabilities 2,269 29%



Item: SS0820005_01     Standard: 8.C.CP.3     Key: D
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 28,440 12% 31% 22% 35%

Gender      
Female 14,065 11% 31% 23% 35%
Male 14,375 12% 30% 21% 36%

Ethnicity      
African American 3,066 15% 35% 22% 28%
American Indian or Alaska Native 36 17% 28% 14% 42%
Asian 481 6% 27% 19% 48%
Hispanic or Latino 2,265 11% 31% 23% 35%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 47 11% 28% 23% 38%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,220 12% 30% 22% 36%
Two or More Races 1,325 12% 31% 23% 34%

Migrant 99 8% 43% 19% 29%

English Learner 675 14% 33% 24% 30%

Economically Disadvantaged 16,587 13% 32% 23% 32%

Students with Disabilities 2,269 14% 32% 25% 29%



Item: SS0820005_03   Standard: 8.H.CO.2                                 

Overall Item Performance
Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 28,439 44%

Gender   
Female 14,065 44%
Male 14,374 44%

Ethnicity   
African American 3,065 39%
American Indian or Alaska Native 36 28%
Asian 481 56%
Hispanic or Latino 2,266 44%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 47 43%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,220 45%
Two or More Races 1,324 41%

Migrant 99 34%

English Learner 674 40%

Economically Disadvantaged 16,586 40%

Students with Disabilities 2,269 39%



Item: SS0820005_03     Standard: 8.H.CO.2     Key: B
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 28,439 19% 44% 18% 19%

Gender      
Female 14,065 18% 44% 18% 20%
Male 14,374 19% 44% 18% 19%

Ethnicity      
African American 3,065 19% 39% 24% 19%
American Indian or Alaska Native 36 11% 28% 36% 25%
Asian 481 13% 56% 11% 20%
Hispanic or Latino 2,266 19% 44% 18% 20%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 47 21% 43% 17% 19%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,220 19% 45% 17% 19%
Two or More Races 1,324 20% 41% 19% 20%

Migrant 99 22% 34% 19% 24%

English Learner 674 19% 40% 24% 18%

Economically Disadvantaged 16,586 20% 40% 21% 20%

Students with Disabilities 2,269 19% 39% 24% 18%



Item: SS0820005_04   Standard: 8.E.MA.3                                 

Overall Item Performance
Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 28,441 34%

Gender   
Female 14,068 34%
Male 14,373 34%

Ethnicity   
African American 3,069 28%
American Indian or Alaska Native 36 22%
Asian 481 46%
Hispanic or Latino 2,263 31%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 47 40%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,220 35%
Two or More Races 1,325 33%

Migrant 99 28%

English Learner 674 26%

Economically Disadvantaged 16,585 31%

Students with Disabilities 2,270 29%



Item: SS0820005_04     Standard: 8.E.MA.3     Key: A
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 28,441 34% 29% 22% 14%

Gender      
Female 14,068 34% 30% 23% 14%
Male 14,373 34% 29% 22% 15%

Ethnicity      
African American 3,069 28% 32% 25% 16%
American Indian or Alaska Native 36 22% 31% 28% 19%
Asian 481 46% 28% 16% 10%
Hispanic or Latino 2,263 31% 31% 24% 14%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 47 40% 21% 19% 19%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,220 35% 29% 22% 14%
Two or More Races 1,325 33% 30% 24% 13%

Migrant 99 28% 38% 24% 9%

English Learner 674 26% 31% 29% 14%

Economically Disadvantaged 16,585 31% 30% 24% 16%

Students with Disabilities 2,270 29% 28% 26% 18%



Item: SS0820005_06   Standard: 8.E.MA.1                                

Overall Item Performance
Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score
All Students 28,254 1

Gender   
Female 13,999 1
Male 14,255 1

Ethnicity   
African American 3,019 0.9
American Indian or Alaska Native 36 0.9
Asian 480 1.3
Hispanic or Latino 2,246 1
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 47 1.1
White (non-Hispanic) 21,116 1
Two or More Races 1,310 1

Migrant 98 0.9

English Learner 665 0.9

Economically Disadvantaged 16,447 0.9

Students with Disabilities 2,222 0.9



Item: SS0820005_06     Standard: 8.E.MA.1     Key: B & D

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 

1 (%)

Score 

2 (%)
All Students 28,254 29% 43% 28%

Gender     
Female 13,999 29% 43% 28%
Male 14,255 29% 43% 29%

Ethnicity     
African American 3,019 32% 45% 23%
American Indian or Alaska Native 36 28% 50% 22%
Asian 480 19% 35% 46%
Hispanic or Latino 2,246 31% 43% 26%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 47 23% 45% 32%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,116 29% 42% 29%
Two or More Races 1,310 29% 44% 27%

Migrant 98 31% 44% 26%

English Learner 665 36% 44% 21%

Economically Disadvantaged 16,447 31% 45% 25%

Students with Disabilities 2,222 30% 46% 24%



Item: SS0820005_09   Standard: 8.C.CP.2                                
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score
All Students 27,255 0.9

Gender   
Female 13,561 1.1
Male 13,694 0.7

Ethnicity   
African American 2,784 0.6
American Indian or Alaska Native 34 0.6
Asian 471 1.5
Hispanic or Latino 2,164 0.8
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 45 1
White (non-Hispanic) 20,487 0.9

Two or More Races 1,270 0.8

Migrant 97 0.7

English Learner 638 0.5

Economically Disadvantaged 15,734 0.7

Students with Disabilities 2,177 0.4



Item: SS0820005_09     Standard: 8.C.CP.2     Key: Short Answer

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 

1 (%)

Score 

2 (%)

Score 

3 (%)

Score 

4 (%)
All Students 27,255 41% 35% 19% 4% 1%

Gender       
Female 13,561 32% 38% 24% 5% 1%
Male 13,694 50% 33% 14% 3% 1%

Ethnicity       
African American 2,784 53% 35% 10% 2% 0%
American Indian or Alaska Native 34 65% 18% 12% 6% 0%
Asian 471 17% 32% 35% 14% 3%
Hispanic or Latino 2,164 42% 39% 17% 3% 0%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 45 38% 29% 27% 4% 2%
White (non-Hispanic) 20,487 39% 35% 20% 4% 1%
Two or More Races 1,270 47% 32% 17% 3% 1%

Migrant 97 46% 40% 13% 0% 0%

English Learner 638 57% 37% 6% 1% 0%

Economically Disadvantaged 15,734 49% 35% 14% 2% 1%

Students with Disabilities 2,177 63% 32% 4% 1% 0%



Item: SS0820031   Standard: 6.G.HI.1                                 
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 19,327 38%

Gender   
Female 9,585 39%
Male 9,742 38%

Ethnicity   
African American 2,037 34%
American Indian or Alaska Native 28 39%
Asian 319 45%
Hispanic or Latino 1,567 37%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 32 28%
White (non-Hispanic) 14,442 39%
Two or More Races 902 37%

Migrant 75 39%

English Learner 475 32%

Economically Disadvantaged 11,257 36%

Students with Disabilities 1,709 31%



Item: SS0820031     Standard: 6.G.HI.1     Key: A

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 19,327 38% 30% 20% 12%

Gender      
Female 9,585 39% 28% 21% 13%
Male 9,742 38% 31% 20% 12%

Ethnicity      
African American 2,037 34% 28% 25% 13%
American Indian or Alaska Native 28 39% 11% 29% 21%
Asian 319 45% 31% 16% 8%
Hispanic or Latino 1,567 37% 29% 21% 13%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 32 28% 41% 16% 16%
White (non-Hispanic) 14,442 39% 30% 20% 12%
Two or More Races 902 37% 31% 21% 12%

Migrant 75 39% 25% 29% 7%

English Learner 475 32% 30% 25% 12%

Economically Disadvantaged 11,257 36% 29% 22% 13%

Students with Disabilities 1,709 31% 29% 24% 17%



Item: SS0820038   Standard: 6.H.CO.1                                 
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 9,366 52%

Gender   
Female 4,759 45%
Male 4,607 59%

Ethnicity   
African American 987 36%
American Indian or Alaska Native 9 11%
Asian 167 67%
Hispanic or Latino 765 48%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 14 50%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,013 54%
Two or More Races 411 45%

Migrant 31 39%

English Learner 212 34%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,368 45%

Students with Disabilities 550 48%



Item: SS0820038     Standard: 6.H.CO.1     Key: C

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 9,366 19% 18% 52% 11%

Gender      
Female 4,759 23% 19% 45% 13%
Male 4,607 16% 16% 59% 9%

Ethnicity      
African American 987 29% 20% 36% 15%
American Indian or Alaska Native 9 11% 33% 11% 44%
Asian 167 16% 8% 67% 9%
Hispanic or Latino 765 23% 18% 48% 10%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 14 29% 21% 50%  
White (non-Hispanic) 7,013 17% 17% 54% 11%
Two or More Races 411 23% 20% 45% 12%

Migrant 31 32% 23% 39% 7%

English Learner 212 35% 18% 34% 13%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,368 22% 20% 45% 13%

Students with Disabilities 550 20% 17% 48% 14%



Item: SS0820072   Standard: 7.G.HI.1                                 
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 19,105 62%

Gender   
Female 9,325 60%
Male 9,780 64%

Ethnicity   
African American 2,095 54%
American Indian or Alaska Native 27 67%
Asian 314 78%
Hispanic or Latino 1,503 59%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 33 70%
White (non-Hispanic) 14,219 63%
Two or More Races 914 63%

Migrant 68 50%

English Learner 465 45%

Economically Disadvantaged 11,242 57%

Students with Disabilities 1,723 50%



Item: SS0820072     Standard: 7.G.HI.1     Key: B

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 19,105 6% 62% 22% 9%

Gender      
Female 9,325 6% 60% 24% 10%
Male 9,780 7% 64% 21% 8%

Ethnicity      
African American 2,095 9% 54% 27% 11%
American Indian or Alaska Native 27 4% 67% 30%  
Asian 314 3% 78% 14% 4%
Hispanic or Latino 1,503 7% 59% 21% 13%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 33 3% 70% 15% 12%
White (non-Hispanic) 14,219 6% 63% 22% 9%
Two or More Races 914 7% 63% 24% 7%

Migrant 68 7% 50% 28% 15%

English Learner 465 12% 45% 25% 19%

Economically Disadvantaged 11,242 8% 57% 25% 11%

Students with Disabilities 1,723 11% 50% 25% 14%
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